NOTE: ITEM |-20]|-10(-2|-1 [U/M|PART DESCRIPTION ITEM [-20|-10(-2|-1|U/M|PART DESCRIPTION
APPLY ANTI-SIEZE TO THREADS, TORQUE TO 20 FT. LBS. 42 |.01|.01| - | - |DR|202504-01-5 |OIL;SAE 30;55 GALLONS /AN 1 | -] -[1]-|EA]012306-20 |HP ASSY;55K HYPLEX;UNTESTED
INSTALL PLUNGER NUT (ITEM 13) WITH INSTALLATION TOOL O11153-1. 43 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|011350-1 SLEEVE;FILLER;TUBE;EAGLE 2 | 3]3]|-|-|EA|006760-1 BACKUP RING;MANIFOLD
APPLY FOOD GRADE LUBRICANT TO ALL O-RINGS (A-4889). 45 | - | 3 |-|-|EA|A-13262 THERMISTOR;10K OHM;BRASS 3 11]11]-]-|EA[006738-1 STATIC CAP SEAL;END CAP
gF;PTLHYE/?lNET'R-g'E)ZSE EN%Mgggg?H@,ié?g?%%ﬁ%@“ ENDS 46 | 1| 1 |-|-|EA|A-4691 ADAPTER:HP;9/16" MALE;3/8" FEM 4 |3|3]|-]-|EA|014172-1 SPACER RING;TIE RODS;HYPLEX
INSTALL TIE RODS INTO INTO SUBPLATE USING DRIVER ( 011154-1) 47 | 1|1 |-|-|EA|042155-10  |VALVE ASSY;PRESS CNTL:60KSI 5 [12[12]-|-|EA|011034-1 TIE ROD:EAGLE
AND 1/2-20 BOLT. TORQUE TO 80 FT LBS. 48 |11 |-|-|EA|006113-1 NUT;ADAPTER MANIFOLD;S-200 6 | 1]1]-]-|EA|011899-1 MANIFOLD;HP;DIESEL EAGLE
APPLY ANTIISIEZE COMPOUND 767 (A-10039) TO MANIFOLD 49 |11 |-|-|EA|A12222 CRANK;POWER END:C35 7 |3]3]-]-|EA|013385-1 CHECK VALVE ASSY;55K EAGLE
BOLTS AND BOTH SIDES OF WASHERS. . . . .
TORQUE TO 165 FT LBS (SEE TORQUE PROCEDURE, PAGE2) /N 54 | 11 |-|-|EA|A-2867 COLLAR;HIGH PRESSURE;1/4 8 | 3]3]|-|-|EA|011042-1 POPPET;INLET;EAGLE
55 | 1|1 |-|-|EA|A-0610-6 PLUG;STRAIGHT THD;SST;1/2 OD 9 [ 3[3]-]-|EA|011043-1 SEAL;STATIC END CAP;EAGLE
TORQUE TO 70 LBS (SEE TORQUE PROCEDURE, PAGE 2] 56 | 1|1 |-]|-|EA|A-14403 ORIFICE:0.8 MM:-6 SAE X -4 JIC 10 | 3] 3|-]-|ea]o11044-1  |END CAP:EAGLE
REFER TO TD-1035. 57 |1 1]|-]-|EA|A0689-1  |COLLET.GLAND:ANTI-VIB;1/4" 11| 3| 3|-|-|EA|011045-1  |PLUNGER ASSY:EAGLE
REPLACEMENT RETAINER SPRING PART NUMBER A-12495.
TEM NOT SHOWN. 61 | 1] 1|-|-|EA|A-00017-11 |ELBOW;STR THD;1/2";3/4-16 12 |24 |24 |- |- |EA|A-18018-8  |BEARING;SPLIT SLEEVE;5/8 X .67
INSTALL ONE BEARING ON HEX NUT SIDE AND ONE ON HP 62 | 1|1 |-|-|EA|A-00017-12 |ELBOW;STR THD:1/2 OD:9/16-18 13 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|013932-1 CYLINDER;HIGH PRESS:55K EAGLE
CYLINDER SIDE FOR EACH TIE ROD. 63 1111 ]-|-|EA|A-0531-6 ELBOW;SWIVEL:NUT;SST;3/4-16 14 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|011050-1 FILLER TUBE;EAGLE
APPLY BLUE LUBRICANT TO H.P. CYLINDER AND SEAL CARRIER. 64 | 1] 1]|-|-|EA|A-0689-2 COLLET;GLAND;ANTI-VIB;3/8" 15 |33 |-]-|EA|011051-1 SEAL:DYNAMIC;EAGLE
65 | 1| 1|-|-|EA|A-2839 COLLAR;HIGH PRESSURE;3/8 16 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|013933-1 SEAL CARRIER ASSY;55K EAGLE
66 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|A-0592-15 |NIPPLE;PIPE;BRS;1/4NPT;1.5LG 17 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|012402-1 ADAPTER ASSY;SUBPLATE;HYPLEX
6X ” 03 e /N |67 | - | - |-]1]EA]012306-10 |HP ASSY; 55K HYPLEX;UNTESTED 18 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|011054-1 SPACER;LOW PRESS;SEAL;EAGLE
3X 3x 19 |33 |-|-|EA|011055-1 NUT;PLUNGER;EAGLE
6X 172 FLW HARDENED /@3x m 20 | 1|1 |-|-|EA[014108-1 SUBPLATE;EAGLE
@ @ 20 CCRANK X 21 | 3|3 |-|-|EA[011057-1 PAD;PLUNGER;EAGLE
I 22 |11 ]-|-|EA[012400-1 INSERT;MANIFOLD;EAGLE
A= WNINN 23 [1212]-|-|EA[011070-1 NUT;HEX;SST;EAGLE
II \ 24 | 1|1 |-|-|EA|A-0633-12 |CONN;STRT THD;9/16 X 1/20D;SST
— N w[_&\'\ 26 | 6 | 6 |-|-|EA|A-00756-40 |SCREW;HEX;STL;GR8;1/2-20;2-1/2
@: 27 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|A-00621-33 |SEAL:ROD;7/16 X 11/16
— rﬁ\\x 28 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|A-00720-31 |SEAL;ROD;.312 1D
|| o i 29 | 4| 4 |-|-|EA|A-0107-56 |SCREW;CAP;SKT;STL;1/2-13;3-1/2
(4 30 | 4| 4 |-|-|EA|A-0108-72 |SCREW:CAP:SKT;STL;5/8-11;4-1/2
31 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|A-0265-062 |SNAP RING;INTERNAL;.625 OD
&X 45) 3% 32 [3]3|-|-|EA|A-0275-015 |O-RING;BUNA-N;70 DUR;NO.2-015
3X (-10 ONLY) 33 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|A-0275-025 |O-RING;BUNA-N;70 DUR;NO.2-025
@ - 34 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|A-0275-033 |O-RING;BUNA-N;70 DUR:NO.2-033
35 | 3|3 |-|-|EA|A-0290-010 |O-RING;HIGH PRESSURE;N0.2-010
36 | 2|2 |-|-|EA|A-0610-5 PLUG;STR THD;SST;3/8 OD
66)3x 3x 3X 18) 3X }8; 38 [1212]- |- |EA|A-10161 WASHER;SST;5/8
32)3X 31)3x 39 [3]3|-|-|EA|A-12217 SPRING;COMP:;.48 DIA;.059 WIRE
3>< 3X @“ 19 ax 40 | 3 |3 |-|-|EA|A-12218 SPRING;COMP;.48 OD;.072 WIRE
fi / / 7 41 |3 |3 |-|-|EA|A-12219 SPRING:COMP;.42 OD:RATE 3.7

—

EN J\'/\% \ ) N 21) 3x ASSEMBLY NO. | ENGINEERING REFERENCE
@ /} NN L T2>[012306-18.2 TESTED

e 012306-10 & 20 UNTESTED

\t\ 2 7 g THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF FLOW
DETAIL A \\\k ;_. 40 )3X PROJECTION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION AND IS NOT TO BE

SCALE1:2 9 3x \ — F I OW COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

CONSENT OF FLOW INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION.

3x @3x 173 MATERIAL SEE BOM
7 )3X 8 )3X 33)3X REVISION MODELED IN

TITLE
16) gy (28)3X ! SOLIDWORKS H.P. ASSY
03> DRAWNBY ~ STARTED
3X SEE\TLPE”-] B ) R.MANN 5/14/99 55K HYPLEX
: ENG SCALE BASE PART
UNCONTROLLED COPY. USER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE CURRENT REVISION LEVEL. NG RIS ” BASE PA 012306 10F 2



Printed By: Metcalf, Brian

Date Printed: 30-Mar-2012 08:56:22

10 T -1 BILL OF MATERIAL
NOTES: ITEM [QUANTITY|QUANTITY[U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
[ - 1[EA[012506-10 HP_ASSY;UNTESTED; 55K EAGLE
APPLY ANTI-SIEZE TO THREADS, TORQUE TO 20 FT LBS. p o v 3 S—TeAl006760—1 BACKUP RING MANE, W FUMB 10
INSTALL PLUNGER NUT (ITEM 19) WITH INSTALLATION TOOL 011153—1. NO. REFERENCE i ; - Eﬁ 25)5177325711 S;IZEERCFQZGSE\/ELRESDD CAP
APPLY FOOD GRADE LUBRICANT TO ALL O—RINGS (A—4689). 0123061 TESTED 5 12 —|EA]011034—1 TIE ROD;EAGLE
APPLY ANTI—SIEZE COMPOUND 767 (A—10039) TO BOTH ENDS OF 01230610 | UNTESTED g ] i e
TIE RODS AND ON BOTH SIDES OF WASHERS. s 3 —TEA 0110427 POPPET'\NLET'EAGLé
INSTALL TIE RODS INTO SUBPLATE USING DRIVER (011154—1) 9 3 —[EA 0110451 STATIC SEAL;END CAP;EAGLE
AND 1/2-20 BOLT. TORQUE TO 80 FT LBS. 10 3 —[EAoT1024-1 END CAP:EAGLE
i 3 —[EA[o110451 PLUNGER ASSY;EAGLE
APPLY ANTI-SIEZE COMPOUND 767 (A—10039) TO o 12 24 —|[EA[A-1801B-8 BEARING; SPLIT SLEEVE;5/8 X .67
MANIFOLD BOLTS AND BOTH SIDES OF WASHERS. 13 3 —[EA]013932—1 CYLINDER; HIGH PRESS; 55K EAGLE
TORQUE T0 165 FT LBS (SEE TORQUE T4 3 —| €A 0110501 FILLER TUBE; EAGLE
—_— 5 3 —|eA 0110511 SEAL; DYNAMIC; EAGLE
PROCEDURE, PAGE 2). t t
, 6 3 —|EA[013933—1 SEAL CARRIER; EAGLE
TORQUE TO 70 FT LBS (SEE TORQUE 17 3 —[EA 0124001 ADAPTER; SUBPLATE; EAGLE; GG
PROCEDURE, PAGE 2). 8 3 —|EA 0110541 SPACER; SEAL; LOW PRESSURE;EAGLE
9 3 —[EA[011055-1 NUT; PLUNGER; EAGLE.
REFER TO TD—1035. I 20 T —|EA 0141081 SUBPLATE; EAGLE
RETAINER SPRING SUPPLIED WITH | 21 3 —|eA 0110571 PAD; PLUNGER; EAGLE
CRANK BOX (A—13043) 22 1 —|EA[012400—1 INSERT; MANIFOLD; EAGLE
: 23 12 —|eA 0110701 NUT; HEX; SST; EAGLE
ITEM NOT SHOWN. 24 T —|EA[A—0633—12 CONN; STRT THD;9/16 X 1/20D;55T
(CRANK BOX) @ 26 6 —|EA[A—00756—40 SCREW;HEX;1/2-20 UNF;2-1/2
INSTALL ONE BEARING ON HEX NUT 3X d B 27 3 —[EA[A—00621-33 SEALROD; 7/16 X 11/16
SIDE AND ONE ON HP CYLINDER SIDE o 3 —|EA|A-D0720-31 SEAL;ROD;.312 1D
FOR EACH TIE ROD. X103 4 —[EA[A—0107-56 SCREW, SKT HD;1,/2-13 UNG; 3—1/2
4 —|EAA—0108-72 SCREW, SKT HD;5/6—11 UNC 4—1/2
APPLY BLUE LUBRICANT TO H.P. CYLINDER AND 3 —|EA|A-0265-062 SNAP_RING; INTERNAL;.625 0D
SEAL CARR\ER‘ 3 —|EA[A—0275-015 O—RING;BUNA—N; 70 DUR;N0.2-015
S 3 —|EAA—0275-025 O—RING;BUNA—N; 70 DUR;N0.2-025
3 —|EA[A—0275-033 O—RING;BUNA—N; 70 DUR;N0.2-033
3 —[EA[A—0290-010 O—RING; HIGH PRESSURE;N0.2-010
GX | | T 2 —|EA A—0810-5 PLUG;STR THD;SST;3/8 0D
| | | 12 —[EA[A=10161 WASHER; SST;5/8
6X 1/2 FLW HARDENED | | | 3 [EA[A—12217 SPRING; COMP;.48 DIA;.059 WIRE
| | | 3 —|eAlA—10218 SPRING; COMP; .48_OD; .072 WIRE
| | | 3 —[EA[A=12219 SPRING; COMP;.42 OD;RATE 3.7
| | | 0.01 —|DR 202504015 OIL; SAE_30;55 GALLONS
I I I 3 —|EA 0113501 SLEEVE, FILLER, TUBE, EAGLE
@\ } } } 3 —[EA[A-13262 THERMISTOR; 10K OHM; BRASS
1 —|EA A— 4681 ADAPTER;HP; 9,/16” MALE; 3/8" FEM
I I I
| | + | 7 —[EA[013002-10 VALVE_ASSY; PCV, EAGLE, UNTESTED
! ! A\» ! @ 1 —|EA[006113—1 NUT; ADAPTER MANIFOLD; S—200
| | | 1 —[EA[A-12222 CRANK; POWER_END; C35
| | | 7 —|EA A—2867 COLLAR; HIGH PRESSURE; 1/4
| | | 1 —|[EA[A—0610-6 PLUG; STRAIGHT THD;SST;1/2 0D
| | | 7 —[EA[A_14403 ORIFICE; 0.8MM; —BSAE X —4JiC
[ [ L i —|EA[A—0689—1 COLLET; GLAND; ANTI—VIB; 1 /4"
| [ | 1 —[EA[A-00017-11 ELBOW;STR THD;1/2";3/4-16
| | | 7 —[EA[A—00017—12 ELBOW.STR THD;1/2° 0D;9/16-18
i —|EAA—0531-6 ELBOW; SWIVEL; NUT; SST; 3/4—16
T —|EA[A—0889—2 COLLET; GLAND; ANTI-VIB; 3/8"
—_— A - = T —|EAA—2839 COLLAR; HIGH PRESSURE; 3/8
M 3 —|EA[A—0582-15 NIPPLE; PIPE;BRS; 1/4 NPT;1.5LG
|
o l
[~ T 13
THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF FLOW
PROJECTION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION AND IS NOT TO BE
COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
24X @G CONSENT OF FLOW INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION.
(5)12x Flow | MATERIAL: SEE BOM
REVISION NODELED IN
QX @ 3X 3% 3X B soLibworks | "TE H.P. ASSY
DRAWN BY  |STARTED
QX R-MANN 5-14-99 55K EAGLE
NG SCALE BASE PART
K.KOSTOHRIS D 21 |NUMBER 012306 ‘ 10F2

Number: 012306-1

UNCONTROLLED COPY Rev: B

C4027398. User is responsible for verifying the current revision level.

Status: Production



NOTES:
APPLY BLUE LUBE ( A-2185) TO THREADS.

APPLY SILVER ANTI-SIEZE COMPOUND 767 (A-1003%) TO THREADS.

TORQUE TO 190 FT-LBS.
TORQUE TO 250 FT-LBS.

x(®

4X

I
[ 1]

64
65

46 48

1

LTI

==

L

J

e

4X'NUT 5/8-11 UNC

T
ssgssiasjasgas

(o i\

201

.

[0

/

U6 070 076 O\

T TIg

O BLG GO @

-
] L e

L]

—/ o

UNCONTROLLED COPY. USER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE CURRENT REVISION LEVEL.

TORQUE PROCEDURES

TIGHTEN BOLT OR NUTS IN ORDER
INDICATED BY NUMBERSAND ARROWS

SUBPLATE

1) TORQUE ALL BOLTS TO 20 FT LBS.
2) TORQUE ALL BOLTS TO 40 FT LBS.
3) TORQUE OUTSIDE 5/8" BOLTS TO 70 FT LBS.

0o 9

MANIFOLD& TIE RODS

1) PRELOAD MANIFOLD BOLTS TO 10 FT LBS.
2) HAND TIGHTEN TIE ROD NUTS.

3) TIGHTEN TIE ROD NUTS APPROXIMATELY 15°-60°
ONE AT A TIME UNTIL 165 FT LBS TORQUE IS REACHED.

4) TORQUE MANIFOLD BOLTS TO 70 FT LBS.

OB OO
><@><

MANIFOLD

TIE RODS

THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF FLOW
PROJECTION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION AND IS NOT TO BE
— COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
= OW CONSENT OF FLOW INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION.
MATERIAL SEE BOM
REVISION MODELED IN TITLE
| SOLIDWORKS H.P. ASSY
DRAWN BY STARTED
R.MANN 5/14/99 59K HYPLEX
ENG SCALE BASE PART
K.KOSTOHRIS 1:3 NUMBER 01 2306 20F 2



	Sheet1
	Detail View D (1 : 3)
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22


